TrailBlazer Health Enterprises®
EDUCATION MAKES THE DIFFERENCE
*/R = Required: Information that must always be on a claim.
+/C = Conditional: Information required on a claim if certain conditions exist.
Published July 2009
KW
Part B Crosswalk to the CMS-1500 Claim Form
TrailBlazerSM created the following cross-reference guide for providers who submit electronic claims.

Number XXXXXX Policy or Group Number
NM108 Identification Code Qualifier MI Member Identification Number 2330A NM109 Insured’s Identifier ### Other Subscriber’s Primary Identifier
2000B SBR05 Insurance Type Code (Header
Information) 12
Indicator must equal one of the
following values: 12, 13, 14, 15, 16,
41, 42, 43 or 47 if the 2000B SBR01
is “T” or “S.”
11* Insured’s Policy or Group
Number
2000B
2320 SBR09 Claim Filing Indicator Code
R
MB
Indicators – 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,
15, 16, AM, BL, CH, CI, DS,HM, LI,
LM, MB, MC, OF, TV, VA, WC, ZZ
Item
# Claim Description Loop Segment Electronic Instructions Status Example Requirements
*/R = Required: Information that must always be on a claim.
+/C = Conditional: Information required on a claim if certain conditions exist.
Page 4 of 15
2320 SBR05 Insurance Type Code (Detail
Line Information)  MB
Indicators – AP, C1, CP, GP, HM,
IP, LD, LT, MB, MC, MI, MP, OT,
PP, SP
2300 CLM01 Monetary Amount $$$$ Total Amount of All Submitted
Charges
D D = Primary Payer PAID Amount
B6 B6 = Primary Payer ALLOWED
Amount  AMT01 Amount Qualifier Code
F2 F2 = Patient Responsibility
Primary Payer Paid Amount $$$$ Dollar Amount
2320
(header)
AMT02
Primary Payer Allowed Amount $$$$ Dollar Amount
AMT01 Amount Qualifier Code AAE AAE = Approved Amount 2400
(detail) AMT02 Approved Amount $$$ Approved Dollar Amount
CAS01 Claim Adjustment Group
Codes CO CO, CR, OA, PI or PR
CAS02 Claim Adjustment Reason
Codes 96 Reason Code
CAS03 Adjustment Amount $$$$ Monetary Amount (03, 06, 09, 12, 15
or 18)
2320
(header)
or 2430
(detail)
CAS04 Adjustment Quantity ### Adjustment Quantity (04, 07, 10, 13,
16 or 19)
DTP01 Primary Insurance Adjudication
Date 573 573 = Date Claim Paid 2330B
(H) or
2430 (D) DTP03 Date Paid Date Adjudication or Payment Date
CN101 Contract Type Code 09 Claim OTAF Amount 2300 or
2400 CN102 OTAF Amount $$$ Monetary Amount
2430 SVD02 Primary Payer Paid Amount $$$ Service Line Paid Amount
NM101 Entity Identifier Code PR PR = Payer
NM102 Entity Type Code 2 2 = Non-Person Entity
NM103 Last Name or Organization
Name CIGNA Other Payer Last or Organization
Name
NM108 Identification Code Qualifier PI PI = Payer Identification
11*  MSP Information for an
Electronic Claim
2330B
NM109 Identification Code
C
### Other Payer Primary Identification
Number
Item
# Claim Description Loop Segment Electronic Instructions Status Example Requirements
*/R = Required: Information that must always be on a claim.
+/C = Conditional: Information required on a claim if certain conditions exist.
Page 5 of 15
DMG01 Date Time Period Format
Qualifier D8 D8 = Date Qualifier
DMG02 Birth Date 19360827 Must Be Formatted as CCYYMMDD  11a Insured's Date of Birth and
Sex 2320
DMG03 Gender Code
M F = Female, M = Male, U = Unknown
11b+ Insured’s Employer Name Not Mapped
11c+ Insured's Plan or Program
Name 2320 SBR04 Other Insured's Group Name C Name
Required of the Subscriber's Payer
Identification Includes a Group or
Plan Name
11d Leave Blank Not Mapped
CLM08 Condition or Response Code Y Assignment of Benefits Indicator = Y
or N
CLM09 Release of Information Code Y Provider Has Signed Statement 12* Patient or Authorized
Person’s Signature 2300
CLM10 Patient’s Signature Code
R
B
Required Except in Cases Where
(CLM09) = No  (B = Signature on
File)
QI03 Assignments of Benefits
Indicator Y Y = Authorizes Benefits to Be
Assigned to the Provider
QI04 Patient's Signature Code B Required Except in Cases Where
(QI06 = No)  (B = Signature on File)
13 Insured’s or Authorized
Person's Signature 2320
QI06 Release of Information Code
Y Provider Has Signed Statement
Item
# Claim Description Loop Segment Electronic Instructions Status Example Requirements
*/R = Required: Information that must always be on a claim.
+/C = Conditional: Information required on a claim if certain conditions exist.
Page 6 of 15
DTP01 Accident Qualifier 439 Qualifier
2300 DTP03
(439)
Accident Date
DTP01 must = 439 Date Required if CLM11-1, 2 or 3 = (AA)
(AP) or (OA)
DTP01 Date Qualifier 431 Qualifier
2300 or
2400 DTP03
(431)
Onset of Current Illness or
Injury Date
DTP01 must = 431
Date Enter date of current illness or injury.
DTP02 must = D8 – Date Format
DTP01 Initial Treatment Qualifier 454 Chiropractor Qualifier
14+ Date of Current Illness, Injury

NM101 Entity Identifier Code 85 85 = Billing Provider,  87 = Pay-to-
Provider
NM102 Entity Type Code 2 1 = Person, 2 = Non-Person Entity
NM103 Organization Name Name Provider of Service’s/Supplier’s
Billing Name
N301 Address Address
N401 City City
N402 State State
N403 ZIP Code ZIP Code
Billing Provider’s Address, City,
State and ZIP Code
PER03 Communication Number
Qualifier TE TE = Telephone
33* Billing Provider’s Information
2010AA
or
2010AB
PER04
(TE)
Telephone
PER03 must = TE
R
Telephone Phone Number
Item
# Claim Description Loop Segment Electronic Instructions Status Example Requirements
*/R = Required: Information that must always be on a claim.
+/C = Conditional: Information required on a claim if certain conditions exist.
Page 15 of 15
NM101 Entity Identifier Code 85 or 87 85 = Billing Provider,  87 = Pay-to-
Provider
NM108 Identification Code Qualifier XX XX = CMS NPI 33a* Billing Provider's NPI
2010AA
or
2010AB
NM109 Identification Number
R
NPI # Enter the NPI of the billing provider
or group.
33b Billing Provider's PIN Leave Blank Not Required by Medicare
Electronic Submission Only
PRV01 Provider Code  PE PE = Performing
PRV02 Reference Identification
Qualifier  ZZ ZZ = Mutually Defined
Not
for
Paper
Rendering Provider
Secondary Identification
2000A
or
2310B
PRV03 Provider Taxonomy Code  ##### Taxonomy Code